PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John A. Sanchirico Jr.	05/26/2005
John L. Schum	05/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DynaLock Corporation
Street Address:	705 Emmett Street
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11101256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-632-7200

engel@michaud-duffy.com Email:

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Duffy Group LLP

306 Industrial Park Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Michaud

Total Attachments: 2

source=6810-0006-1 Scanned Assignment#page1.tif source=6810-0006-1 Scanned Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016088 FRAME: 0079**

500033878

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we,

John A. Sanchirico, Jr. 75 Hotchkiss Drive Bristol, CT 06010 John L. Schum 196 Humiston Circle Thomaston, CT 06787

, respectively have invented improvements in

ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR SECURITY SYSTEM

for which we on April 6, 2005 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/101,256, and

WHEREAS.

DynaLock Corporation 705 Emmett Street Bristol, CT 06011

, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

1

		ay
of	MAY ,2005.	
	+c	
	- Charles	
	John A. Sanchirico, Jr.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this decided	ay
of	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
	J. J. Sal	
	John L. Schum	

RECORDED: 06/02/2005